
Operation Manual
POWER SCREED
MODEL NUMBER: TVSA-T

To reduce the risk of injury, the user must read and understand the  Operator’s 
Manual before using this product. Save these instructions for future reference.WARRANTY

Operation Manual
POWER SCREED
MODEL NUMBER: TVSA-T

To reduce the risk of injury, the user must read and understand the  Operator’s 
Manual before using this product. Save these instructions for future reference.WARRANTY

ENGLISH MANUAL
MANUAL EN ESPAÑOL
MANUEL FRANÇAIS
PARTS MANUAL

2
21
41
61



2

1. SAFETY INFORMATION
      1.1  Laws Pertaining to Spark Arresters
      1.2  Operating Safety
      1.3  Safety while using Combustion Engines
      1.4  Service Safety
2.  TECHNICAL DATA
      2.1   Screed Board Data
      2.2 Machine Data
3. BEFORE STARTING
      3.1 Recommended Fuel
      3.2 Starting Checklist
4. ASSEMBLY GUIDE
5. OPERATION
6. AFTER EACH USE
      6.1 Clean Up
      6.2 Storage
7. Maintenance
8. Troubleshooting
9. Limited Warranty
10. How to Wet Screed
11. How to Screed Form to Form
12. Operating on Wet Concrete
13. Parts Manual
14. Tomahawk Catalog & Coupon

4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
8
8
9

11
12
12
13
14
15
16
18
19
20
21
28

Table of Contents

2

1. SAFETY INFORMATION
      1.1  Laws Pertaining to Spark Arresters
      1.2  Operating Safety
      1.3  Safety while using Combustion Engines
      1.4  Service Safety
2.  TECHNICAL DATA
      2.1   Screed Board Data
      2.2 Machine Data
3. BEFORE STARTING
      3.1 Recommended Fuel
      3.2 Starting Checklist
4. ASSEMBLY GUIDE
5. OPERATION
6. AFTER EACH USE
      6.1 Clean Up
      6.2 Storage
7. Maintenance
8. Troubleshooting
9. Limited Warranty
10. How to Wet Screed
11. How to Screed Form to Form
12. Operating on Wet Concrete
13. Parts Manual
14. Tomahawk Catalog & Coupon

4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
8
8
9

11
12
12
13
14
15
16
18
19
20
21
28

Table of Contents



3

Register Your Equipment
Thank you for purchasing TOMAHAWK equipment! Your product is covered by the 
TOMAHAWK Warranty policy, but in order to activate your warranty, we need you to register 
your product. In addition to activating your equipment warranty, product registration will 
grant you access to important product updates, streamlined customer service and more. 

INCLUDED WITH YOUR REGISTRATION
     
     
     
     

STEPS TO REGISTER YOUR EQUIPMENT
     1. Visit www.tomahawk-power.com
     2. 
     3. 
     4. 
     5. 

Equipment Resources
T
running smoothly - the proper equipment, spare parts, instruction manuals, and more are 
needed at the drop of a hat. Visit www.tomahawk-power.com to gain access to the incredible 
resources below.

How To Video Library 
More of a visual person? Visit our Video Library for equipment
assembly instructions, troubleshooting tips, and more!
Found on each product listing or the Service Videos Page

Manual and Assembly Guide Library 
Visit our Manual Library if you are looking for a lost 
operations manual or a particular spare part?  
Found on each product listing or the Tomahawk Manuals Page

Service Requests

shortly to get you the help you need.
Choose “Service Request” at the bottom of www.tomahawk-power.com

3

Register Your Equipment
Thank you for purchasing TOMAHAWK equipment! Your product is covered by the 
TOMAHAWK Warranty policy, but in order to activate your warranty, we need you to register 
your product. In addition to activating your equipment warranty, product registration will 
grant you access to important product updates, streamlined customer service and more. 

INCLUDED WITH YOUR REGISTRATION
     
     
     
     

STEPS TO REGISTER YOUR EQUIPMENT
     1. Visit www.tomahawk-power.com
     2. 
     3. 
     4. 
     5. 

Equipment Resources
T
running smoothly - the proper equipment, spare parts, instruction manuals, and more are 
needed at the drop of a hat. Visit www.tomahawk-power.com to gain access to the incredible 
resources below.

How To Video Library 
More of a visual person? Visit our Video Library for equipment
assembly instructions, troubleshooting tips, and more!
Found on each product listing or the Service Videos Page

Manual and Assembly Guide Library 
Visit our Manual Library if you are looking for a lost 
operations manual or a particular spare part?  
Found on each product listing or the Tomahawk Manuals Page

Service Requests

shortly to get you the help you need.
Choose “Service Request” at the bottom of www.tomahawk-power.com



This manual provides information and procedures to safely operate and maintain this 

observe the safety instructions described in this manual.

Keep this manual or a copy of it with the equipment. If you lose this manual or need an 
www.tomahawk-power.com 

This equipment is built with user safety in mind; however, it can present hazards if 
improperly operated and serviced. Follow operating instructions carefully. If you have 

without notice.

No part of this publication may be reproduced in any form or by any means, electronic or 

make technical modifications, even without due notice, which aim at improving our 
machines or their safety standards.

1.  SAFETY INFORMATION

-
er service.

or death.
 
DANGER indicates an imminently hazardous situation which, if not avoided, will 

 
WARNING indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could 

CAUTION indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, may 

DANGER

WARNING

CAUTION

4

This manual provides information and procedures to safely operate and maintain this 

observe the safety instructions described in this manual.

Keep this manual or a copy of it with the equipment. If you lose this manual or need an 
www.tomahawk-power.com 

This equipment is built with user safety in mind; however, it can present hazards if 
improperly operated and serviced. Follow operating instructions carefully. If you have 

without notice.

No part of this publication may be reproduced in any form or by any means, electronic or 

make technical modifications, even without due notice, which aim at improving our 
machines or their safety standards.

1.  SAFETY INFORMATION

-
er service.

or death.
 
DANGER indicates an imminently hazardous situation which, if not avoided, will 

 
WARNING indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could 

CAUTION indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, may 

DANGER

WARNING

CAUTION

4



5

CAUTION CAUTION indicates a potentially 
hazardous situation which, if not avoided, may result in property damage.

1.1  Laws Pertaining to Spark Arresters

locations spark arresters be used on internal combustion engines that use hydrocarbon 
fuels. A spark arrester is a device designed to prevent accidental discharge of sparks or 

In order to comply with local laws regarding spark arresters, consult the engine distributor 

1.2  Operating Safety

             Familiarity and proper training are required for the safe operation of equipment!

the operating instructions contained in both this manual and the engine manual and 

operators should receive instruction from someone familiar with the equipment before 
being allowed to operate the machine.

1.2.1 NEVER 
operating this equipment must be familiar with the risks and hazards associated with it.
1.2.2 NEVER 

1.2.3 NEVER use accessories or attachments that are not recommended by Tomahawk 

1.2.4 NEVER leave machine running unattended.
1.2.5 ALWAYS be sure operator is familiar with proper safety precautions and operation 
techniques before using machine.
1.2.6 ALWAYS 

safety shoes, hardhat, gloves, dust collection systems, and hearing protection when 
appropriate. This applies to all persons in the work area.
1.2.7 ALWAYS close fuel valve on engines equipped with one when machine is not being 
operated.
1.2.8 ALWAYS
stored in a clean, dry location out of the reach of children.

WARNING

5

CAUTION CAUTION indicates a potentially 
hazardous situation which, if not avoided, may result in property damage.

1.1  Laws Pertaining to Spark Arresters

locations spark arresters be used on internal combustion engines that use hydrocarbon 
fuels. A spark arrester is a device designed to prevent accidental discharge of sparks or 

In order to comply with local laws regarding spark arresters, consult the engine distributor 

1.2  Operating Safety

             Familiarity and proper training are required for the safe operation of equipment!

the operating instructions contained in both this manual and the engine manual and 

operators should receive instruction from someone familiar with the equipment before 
being allowed to operate the machine.

1.2.1 NEVER 
operating this equipment must be familiar with the risks and hazards associated with it.
1.2.2 NEVER 

1.2.3 NEVER use accessories or attachments that are not recommended by Tomahawk 

1.2.4 NEVER leave machine running unattended.
1.2.5 ALWAYS be sure operator is familiar with proper safety precautions and operation 
techniques before using machine.
1.2.6 ALWAYS 

safety shoes, hardhat, gloves, dust collection systems, and hearing protection when 
appropriate. This applies to all persons in the work area.
1.2.7 ALWAYS close fuel valve on engines equipped with one when machine is not being 
operated.
1.2.8 ALWAYS
stored in a clean, dry location out of the reach of children.

WARNING



6

1.2.9 ALWAYS operate machine with all safety devices and guards in place and in working 

devices or guards are missing or inoperative.
1.2.10 ALWAYS read, understand, and follow procedures in Operator's Manual before 
attempting to operate equipment.

1.3  Safety while using Combustion Engines
 
            Internal combustion engines present special hazards during operation and fueling!                   

1.3.1 DO NOT run machine indoors or in an enclosed area such as a deep trenches unless 

1.3.2 DO NOT smoke while operating machine.
1.3.3 DO NOT smoke when refueling engine.
1.3.4 DO NOT refuel hot or running engine.
1.3.5 DO NOT refuel engine near open flame.
1.3.6 DO NOT spill fuel when refueling engine.
1.3.7 DO NOT run engine near open flames.
1.3.8 ALWAYS refill fuel tank in well-ventilated area.
1.3.9 ALWAYS 
1.3.10 ALWAYS check fuel lines and fuel tank for leaks and cracks before starting engine. 
1.3.11 DO NOT run machine if fuel leaks are present or fuel lines are loose.

1.4  Service Safety
 

             equipment to operate safely and properly over a long period of time, periodic 
maintenance and occasional repairs are necessary.

1.4.1 DO NOT

1.4.2 DO NOT crank a flooded engine with the spark plug removed on gasoline-powered
engines. Fuel trapped in the cylinder will squirt out the spark plug opening.

DANGER

WARNING

6

1.2.9 ALWAYS operate machine with all safety devices and guards in place and in working 

devices or guards are missing or inoperative.
1.2.10 ALWAYS read, understand, and follow procedures in Operator's Manual before 
attempting to operate equipment.

1.3  Safety while using Combustion Engines
 
            Internal combustion engines present special hazards during operation and fueling!                   

1.3.1 DO NOT run machine indoors or in an enclosed area such as a deep trenches unless 

1.3.2 DO NOT smoke while operating machine.
1.3.3 DO NOT smoke when refueling engine.
1.3.4 DO NOT refuel hot or running engine.
1.3.5 DO NOT refuel engine near open flame.
1.3.6 DO NOT spill fuel when refueling engine.
1.3.7 DO NOT run engine near open flames.
1.3.8 ALWAYS refill fuel tank in well-ventilated area.
1.3.9 ALWAYS 
1.3.10 ALWAYS check fuel lines and fuel tank for leaks and cracks before starting engine. 
1.3.11 DO NOT run machine if fuel leaks are present or fuel lines are loose.

1.4  Service Safety
 

             equipment to operate safely and properly over a long period of time, periodic 
maintenance and occasional repairs are necessary.

1.4.1 DO NOT

1.4.2 DO NOT crank a flooded engine with the spark plug removed on gasoline-powered
engines. Fuel trapped in the cylinder will squirt out the spark plug opening.

DANGER

WARNING



7

1.4.3 DO NOT test for spark on gasoline-powered engines, if engine is flooded or the smell 
of gasoline is present. A stray spark could ignite fumes.
1.4.4 DO NOT use gasoline or other types of fuels or flammable solvents to clean parts, 

1.4.5 ALWAYS

1.4.6 ALWAYS replace worn or damaged components with spare parts designed and 

1.4.7 ALWAYS disconnect spark plug on machines equipped with gasoline engines, before 
servicing, to avoid accidental start-up.
1.4.8 ALWAYS 
labels. Labels provide important operating instructions and warn of dangers and hazards.
1.4.9 ALWAYS 

immediately. Never operate the screed with a damaged part.
1.4.10 ALWAYS 
screed in a dry, secure place out of the reach of children when not in use.
1.4.11 ALWAYS use only accessories that are recommended by the manufacturer for use 

when used with the screed equipment.
1.4.12 ALWAYS keep boards clean when not in use and guards in place and in working 
order.

2.  TECHNICAL DATA
2.1   Screed Board Data
For more board sizes and bundle discounts, visit www.tomahawk-power.com.

Board Model Length Width Height Weight Assembly Type

T B4- 4  ( 224.4 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) .6 lbs (3.9 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B6- 6  ( 24.5 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 0.  lbs (6.  kg) Bolt & Nut

T B -   (243 .4 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 3.  lbs (6.2 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 0- 0  (304  mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) .2 lbs ( .  kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 2- 2  (365 .6 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 20.5 lbs (9.3 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 4- 4  (426 .2 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 24 lbs ( 0.9 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 6- 6  (4 6.  mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 26 lbs ( .  kg) Bolt & Nut

7

1.4.3 DO NOT test for spark on gasoline-powered engines, if engine is flooded or the smell 
of gasoline is present. A stray spark could ignite fumes.
1.4.4 DO NOT use gasoline or other types of fuels or flammable solvents to clean parts, 

1.4.5 ALWAYS

1.4.6 ALWAYS replace worn or damaged components with spare parts designed and 

1.4.7 ALWAYS disconnect spark plug on machines equipped with gasoline engines, before 
servicing, to avoid accidental start-up.
1.4.8 ALWAYS 
labels. Labels provide important operating instructions and warn of dangers and hazards.
1.4.9 ALWAYS 

immediately. Never operate the screed with a damaged part.
1.4.10 ALWAYS 
screed in a dry, secure place out of the reach of children when not in use.
1.4.11 ALWAYS use only accessories that are recommended by the manufacturer for use 

when used with the screed equipment.
1.4.12 ALWAYS keep boards clean when not in use and guards in place and in working 
order.

2.  TECHNICAL DATA
2.1   Screed Board Data
For more board sizes and bundle discounts, visit www.tomahawk-power.com.

Board Model Length Width Height Weight Assembly Type

T B4- 4  ( 224.4 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) .6 lbs (3.9 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B6- 6  ( 24.5 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 0.  lbs (6.  kg) Bolt & Nut

T B -   (243 .4 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 3.  lbs (6.2 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 0- 0  (304  mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) .2 lbs ( .  kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 2- 2  (365 .6 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 20.5 lbs (9.3 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 4- 4  (426 .2 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 24 lbs ( 0.9 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 6- 6  (4 6.  mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 26 lbs ( .  kg) Bolt & Nut



8

2.2 Machine Data

3. BEFORE STARTING

3.1 Recommended Fuel

owner's manual for complete fuel specifications.

3.2 Starting Checklist

• Oil level in engine
• Fuel level

Model TV A-T

Vibration 000 V M

Drive System Fle ible ha

Fuel Tank .5 qt (.5 L)

Displacement 3 . cc

Engine Type Tomahawk 4-stroke OH

Bore x Stroke 39 mm  30 mm

Displacement 35.  cm3

Net Power Output* .3 H  ( .0 kW) @ ,000 rpm

Net Torque .2 lb-  ( .6 Nm) @ 5,500 rpm

PTO Sha  Rotation ounterclockwise (from TO sha  side)

Compression Ratio .0:

Starting System ecoil

Fuel Type nleaded 9 octane or higher

Fuel Tank Capacity 0.6  . . qt (.63 liter)

Oil Required A 0W-30 or A 0W-40

Oil Tank Capacity 3.4  oz ( 00cc)

Dimensions 36"  25"  40" (9   63  0  cm)

Weight 42 lbs ( 9kg)

8

2.2 Machine Data

3. BEFORE STARTING

3.1 Recommended Fuel

owner's manual for complete fuel specifications.

3.2 Starting Checklist

• Oil level in engine
• Fuel level

Model TV A-T

Vibration 000 V M

Drive System Fle ible ha

Fuel Tank .5 qt (.5 L)

Displacement 3 . cc

Engine Type Tomahawk 4-stroke OH

Bore x Stroke 39 mm  30 mm

Displacement 35.  cm3

Net Power Output* .3 H  ( .0 kW) @ ,000 rpm

Net Torque .2 lb-  ( .6 Nm) @ 5,500 rpm

PTO Sha  Rotation ounterclockwise (from TO sha  side)

Compression Ratio .0:

Starting System ecoil

Fuel Type nleaded 9 octane or higher

Fuel Tank Capacity 0.6  . . qt (.63 liter)

Oil Required A 0W-30 or A 0W-40

Oil Tank Capacity 3.4  oz ( 00cc)

Dimensions 36"  25"  40" (9   63  0  cm)

Weight 42 lbs ( 9kg)



9

4. ASSEMBLY GUIDE

9

4. ASSEMBLY GUIDE



10

** This screed’s engine has an oil capacity of 3.4 oz. DO NOT overfill the engine as this
    could create excess engine smoke and further damage.

4. ASSEMBLY GUIDE CONTINUED

10

** This screed’s engine has an oil capacity of 3.4 oz. DO NOT overfill the engine as this
    could create excess engine smoke and further damage.

4. ASSEMBLY GUIDE CONTINUED



11

5.1 OPERATION

and begin troweling:

5.1.1 To start a cold engine, move the choke lever 

position.

5.1.2
repeatedly until fuel can be seen inside the fuel 
lines.

5.1.3 Move the throttle lever slightly to give the 
engine some speed.

5.1.4
you feel resistance, then pull briskly in the 

gently.

5.1.5 Once the engine has started, open the 
choke and allow engine to idle for 3 to 5 minutes 
to warm-up.

Figure 1

Figure 2

Figure 3

11

5.1 OPERATION

and begin troweling:

5.1.1 To start a cold engine, move the choke lever 

position.

5.1.2
repeatedly until fuel can be seen inside the fuel 
lines.

5.1.3 Move the throttle lever slightly to give the 
engine some speed.

5.1.4
you feel resistance, then pull briskly in the 

gently.

5.1.5 Once the engine has started, open the 
choke and allow engine to idle for 3 to 5 minutes 
to warm-up.

Figure 1

Figure 2

Figure 3



5.2 To Stop

5.2.1 
the arrow.
5.2.2 
5.2.3

CAUTION: 
conditions, do not stop the engine when the screed is at high speed or the engine 

5.3  Application

you time and back fatigue.
   

5.4  Operation
 
5.4.1 Once the engine has started and warmed up, open the throttle fully.
5.4.2 
screed.

6. AFTER EACH USE

6.1 Clean Up

6.1.1 
remove all concrete but take care that the engine does not get wet.
6.1.2 
concrete before it becomes solid.
6.1.3 

12

5.2 To Stop

5.2.1 
the arrow.
5.2.2 
5.2.3

CAUTION: 
conditions, do not stop the engine when the screed is at high speed or the engine 

5.3  Application

you time and back fatigue.
   

5.4  Operation
 
5.4.1 Once the engine has started and warmed up, open the throttle fully.
5.4.2 
screed.

6. AFTER EACH USE

6.1 Clean Up

6.1.1 
remove all concrete but take care that the engine does not get wet.
6.1.2 
concrete before it becomes solid.
6.1.3 

12



13

6.2 Storage

In case of storing the screed and board for a long period of time (for more than 30 days):

6.2.1 

6.2.2 

6.2.3 
completely consumed.

6.2.4 

6.2.5 

6.2.6 

6.2.7 

13

6.2 Storage

In case of storing the screed and board for a long period of time (for more than 30 days):

6.2.1 

6.2.2 

6.2.3 
completely consumed.

6.2.4 

6.2.5 

6.2.6 

6.2.7 



14

7. MAINTENANCE

maintenance. The following chart is based on a normal operation schedule.

Inspect the fuel lines

Inspect the air filter and replace if 
needed

hardware

clearance

DAILY 
BEFORE 

STARTING

AFTER 
FIRST 20 

HOURS OR 3 
MONTHS

AFTER 
FIRST 50 

HOURS OR 6 
MONTHS

AFTER 
FIRST 100 
HOURS OR 

EVERY YEAR

AFTER 
FIRST 200 
HOURS OR 

EVERY 
2 YEARS

14

7. MAINTENANCE

maintenance. The following chart is based on a normal operation schedule.

Inspect the fuel lines

Inspect the air filter and replace if 
needed

hardware

clearance

DAILY 
BEFORE 

STARTING

AFTER 
FIRST 20 

HOURS OR 3 
MONTHS

AFTER 
FIRST 50 

HOURS OR 6 
MONTHS

AFTER 
FIRST 100 
HOURS OR 

EVERY YEAR

AFTER 
FIRST 200 
HOURS OR 

EVERY 
2 YEARS



15

8. TROUBLESHOOTING

below, call your local dealer for future assistance.

8.1 Replacement Parts

• Not all equipment components are available for replacement. The illustrations within this 
manual are a convenient reference to the location and position of parts in the assembly 
sequence.
• When ordering parts, the following will be required: model number, serial number/lot date 
code, and description.
• The distributor reserves the right to make design changes and/or improvements to 
product lines and manuals without notice.

PROBLEM POSSIBLE CAUSE SOLUTION

The centrifugal force is too low. Increase engine speed.

There are e cessive amounts of 
concrete along the leading edge of 
the board.

emove the e cessive concrete from 
the board.

The chosen width of the board is too 
large

Work with a smaller board.

Operator moving too slowly Walk backwards at a faster pace.

Too much vibration for the type of 
concrete

educe engine speed and walk 
backwards at a faster pace.

Leaving HI H or LOW spots during 
wet screeding.

oncrete too high or low on one side?

Have workers shape the concrete 
close as possible to grade. Maintain 
about  inch of concrete across the 
front of the board at all times.

Board digs into wet concrete. Is board positioned correctly?
Keep each end of the board must on 
the same surface.

Vibrates insu icient and as a result 
the concrete floor can t be leveled and 
smoothed in the proper way.

oncrete looks WAVY  as the screed 
board passes over it

15

8. TROUBLESHOOTING

below, call your local dealer for future assistance.

8.1 Replacement Parts

• Not all equipment components are available for replacement. The illustrations within this 
manual are a convenient reference to the location and position of parts in the assembly 
sequence.
• When ordering parts, the following will be required: model number, serial number/lot date 
code, and description.
• The distributor reserves the right to make design changes and/or improvements to 
product lines and manuals without notice.

PROBLEM POSSIBLE CAUSE SOLUTION

The centrifugal force is too low. Increase engine speed.

There are e cessive amounts of 
concrete along the leading edge of 
the board.

emove the e cessive concrete from 
the board.

The chosen width of the board is too 
large

Work with a smaller board.

Operator moving too slowly Walk backwards at a faster pace.

Too much vibration for the type of 
concrete

educe engine speed and walk 
backwards at a faster pace.

Leaving HI H or LOW spots during 
wet screeding.

oncrete too high or low on one side?

Have workers shape the concrete 
close as possible to grade. Maintain 
about  inch of concrete across the 
front of the board at all times.

Board digs into wet concrete. Is board positioned correctly?
Keep each end of the board must on 
the same surface.

Vibrates insu icient and as a result 
the concrete floor can t be leveled and 
smoothed in the proper way.

oncrete looks WAVY  as the screed 
board passes over it

��



9. LIMITED WARRANTY

date of ourchase. The foregoing warranty is valid only if the installation and use of the 
product is strictly in accordance with product instructions. There are no other warranties, 

remedy is that We will, at our sole option and within a commercially reasonable time, 
either replace the product or product component without charge to You or refund the 
purchase price (less shipping). This limited warranty is not transferable.

Limitations on the Warranty
This limited warranty does not cover: (a) normal wear and tear; (b) damage through abuse, 
neglect, misuse, or as a result of any accident or in any other manner; (c) damage from 
misapplication, overloading, or improper installation; (d) improper maintenance and 

manner.

Obligations of Purchaser
You must retain Your product purchase receipt to verify date of purchase and that You are 

product by make and model number, and follow the claim instructions that will be 

property. You will be responsible for return shipping costs or costs related to Your return 
visit to a retail store.

Remedy Limits

limited warranty or any other warranty related to the product. We shall not be liable for: 
service or labor charges or damage to Your property incurred in removing or replacing the 
product; any damages, including, without limitation, damages to tangible personal 

the product or product component; or any indirect, incidental or consequential damages 
of any kind for any reason.

16

9. LIMITED WARRANTY

date of ourchase. The foregoing warranty is valid only if the installation and use of the 
product is strictly in accordance with product instructions. There are no other warranties, 

remedy is that We will, at our sole option and within a commercially reasonable time, 
either replace the product or product component without charge to You or refund the 
purchase price (less shipping). This limited warranty is not transferable.

Limitations on the Warranty
This limited warranty does not cover: (a) normal wear and tear; (b) damage through abuse, 
neglect, misuse, or as a result of any accident or in any other manner; (c) damage from 
misapplication, overloading, or improper installation; (d) improper maintenance and 

manner.

Obligations of Purchaser
You must retain Your product purchase receipt to verify date of purchase and that You are 

product by make and model number, and follow the claim instructions that will be 

property. You will be responsible for return shipping costs or costs related to Your return 
visit to a retail store.

Remedy Limits

limited warranty or any other warranty related to the product. We shall not be liable for: 
service or labor charges or damage to Your property incurred in removing or replacing the 
product; any damages, including, without limitation, damages to tangible personal 

the product or product component; or any indirect, incidental or consequential damages 
of any kind for any reason.

16��



Assumption of Risk
You acknowledge and agree that any use of the product for any purpose other than the 
specified use(s) stated in the product instructions is at Your own risk.

Governing Law
This limited warranty gives You specific legal rights, and You also may have other rights 

implied warranties or incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations may 

warranty.

17

Assumption of Risk
You acknowledge and agree that any use of the product for any purpose other than the 
specified use(s) stated in the product instructions is at Your own risk.

Governing Law
This limited warranty gives You specific legal rights, and You also may have other rights 

implied warranties or incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations may 

warranty.

17��



1718

10. HOW TO WET SCREED

10.1 Set the Elevation of the Slab

10.1.1 

10.1.2 To set the elevation around the walls, 

10.1.3 In areas where there are no walls, use 
form boards to set the elevation. 

10.2 Make Wet Pads

10.2.1 
all of the grade pins (A). 

Make sure that the distance between the 
wet pads is shorter than the length of the 
blade being used.

10.2.2 Form rows (B) with the blade to smooth 

10.2.3 

that the height of the concrete in area (C) is 
slightly taller than the wet pad rows in area 
(B).  

10.2.4 Once the floating is completed, the wet 
pads and concrete will all be smoothed out to 
the same height. 

�

�

�

�

������������

����������
�

1

�

� �

�

2 �

�

�

� �

�

3 �

�

1718

10. HOW TO WET SCREED

10.1 Set the Elevation of the Slab

10.1.1 

10.1.2 To set the elevation around the walls, 

10.1.3 In areas where there are no walls, use 
form boards to set the elevation. 

10.2 Make Wet Pads

10.2.1 
all of the grade pins (A). 

Make sure that the distance between the 
wet pads is shorter than the length of the 
blade being used.

10.2.2 Form rows (B) with the blade to smooth 

10.2.3 

that the height of the concrete in area (C) is 
slightly taller than the wet pad rows in area 
(B).  

10.2.4 Once the floating is completed, the wet 
pads and concrete will all be smoothed out to 
the same height. 

�

�

�

�

������������

����������
�

1

�

� �

�

2 �

�

�

� �

�

3 �

�

��



19

�
����	��������������

�
����	���	��

�	����	���

����������������������

11. HOW TO SCREED FORM TO FORM

11.1 In order to screed form to form, the 
length of the blade should overlap both form 
boards on each side of the pour. 

11.2 
bottom of the blade as flat as possible. 

11.3 
lowest vibration setting in relation to the 
slump of concrete being used. 

��������
���
�
�������

�	����	���

��������
����
�������

�	����	���

Be aware of elevated trailing edges. This 
can create an area for concrete to build up, 
resulting in an uneven slab elevation. 

Be aware of elevated leading edges. This 
can trap rocks in between the blade, 
resulting in an uneven slab elevation. 

19

�
����	��������������

�
����	���	��

�	����	���

����������������������

11. HOW TO SCREED FORM TO FORM

11.1 In order to screed form to form, the 
length of the blade should overlap both form 
boards on each side of the pour. 

11.2 
bottom of the blade as flat as possible. 

11.3 
lowest vibration setting in relation to the 
slump of concrete being used. 

��������
���
�
�������

�	����	���

��������
����
�������

�	����	���

Be aware of elevated trailing edges. This 
can create an area for concrete to build up, 
resulting in an uneven slab elevation. 

Be aware of elevated leading edges. This 
can trap rocks in between the blade, 
resulting in an uneven slab elevation. 

��



12. OPERATING ON WET CONCRETE
12.1 Steps

12.1.1 To begin, pour the concrete inside of 
the forms, slightly higher than the height of 
the forms themselves. 

12.1.2 
concrete and start the engine. 

Do not begin screeding until the engine is 
warm and running on its own with the 
choke OPEN. 

12.1.3 
clutch engages. The screed will then begin to 
vibrate. 

12.1.4 
walking backwards. 

instructions.)

12.1.5 

concrete may require high vibrations to level and screed correctly. 

12.1.6 With the concrete in front of the blade, continue walking backwards to level and 
screed. 

12.1.7 
poured too high may cause the concrete to spill over the blade. If this happens, the screed 
will become too heavy to pull, resulting in unevenness. 

For detailed instructions on How To Wet Screed and How To Screed Form To Form, refer to 
pages 17 and 18. 

CAUTION: DO NOT OVER-VIBRATE CONCRETE 

•     
•     The blade is sinking below the wet pads. 
•     
•     

The less vibration, the better. Only use enough to comfortably pull the screed when 
walking backwards to leave a smooth, level surface. 

1720

12. OPERATING ON WET CONCRETE
12.1 Steps

12.1.1 To begin, pour the concrete inside of 
the forms, slightly higher than the height of 
the forms themselves. 

12.1.2 
concrete and start the engine. 

Do not begin screeding until the engine is 
warm and running on its own with the 
choke OPEN. 

12.1.3 
clutch engages. The screed will then begin to 
vibrate. 

12.1.4 
walking backwards. 

instructions.)

12.1.5 

concrete may require high vibrations to level and screed correctly. 

12.1.6 With the concrete in front of the blade, continue walking backwards to level and 
screed. 

12.1.7 
poured too high may cause the concrete to spill over the blade. If this happens, the screed 
will become too heavy to pull, resulting in unevenness. 

For detailed instructions on How To Wet Screed and How To Screed Form To Form, refer to 
pages 17 and 18. 

CAUTION: DO NOT OVER-VIBRATE CONCRETE 

•     
•     The blade is sinking below the wet pads. 
•     
•     

The less vibration, the better. Only use enough to comfortably pull the screed when 
walking backwards to leave a smooth, level surface. 

1720��



MODEL NUMBER: TVSA-T

WARRANTY

MODEL NUMBER: TVSA-T

WARRANTY

��



2

1.1  

1.3  
1.4  

2.1   
2.2 

3.1 
3.2 

6.1 
6.2 

4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
8
8
9

11
12
12
13
14
15
16
18
19
20
21
28

2

1.1  

1.3  
1.4  

2.1   
2.2 

3.1 
3.2 

6.1 
6.2 

4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
8
8
9

11
12
12
13
14
15
16
18
19
20
21
28

24
25
25
26
26
27
27
28
28
28
28
29
31
32
32
33
34
35
36
38
39
40

��



3

. 

Manual and Assembly Guide Library 

3

. 

Manual and Assembly Guide Library 

��



1.

 

 

 

4

1.

 

 

 

4��



5

1.1  

1.2  

WARNING

1.2.1 

1.2.2  

1.2.3  

1.2.4  
1.2.5  

1.2.6  

1.2.7  

1.2.8 

5

1.1  

1.2  

WARNING

1.2.1 

1.2.2  

1.2.3  

1.2.4  
1.2.5  

1.2.6  

1.2.7  

1.2.8 

��



6

           

1.4.1 

1.4.2  

1.2.9  

1.2.10  

1.3  

           

1.3.1  

1.3.2  
1.3.3  
1.3.4  
1.3.5  
1.3.6 
1.3.7  
1.3.8  
1.3.9  
1.3.10  

 1.3.11  run machine if fuel leaks are present or fuel lines are loose.
1.4  

WARNING

6

           

1.4.1 

1.4.2  

1.2.9  

1.2.10  

1.3  

           

1.3.1  

1.3.2  
1.3.3  
1.3.4  
1.3.5  
1.3.6 
1.3.7  
1.3.8  
1.3.9  
1.3.10  

 1.3.11  run machine if fuel leaks are present or fuel lines are loose.
1.4  

WARNING

��



7

1.4.3  

1.4.4  

1.4.5 

1.4.6  

1.4.7  

1.4.8  

1.4.9  

1.4.10  

1.4.11  

1.4.12  

2.
2.1   

T B4- 4  ( 224.4 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) .6 lbs (3.9 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B6- 6  ( 24.5 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 0.  lbs (6.  kg) Bolt & Nut

T B -   (243 .4 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 3.  lbs (6.2 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 0- 0  (304  mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) .2 lbs ( .  kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 2- 2  (365 .6 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 20.5 lbs (9.3 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 4- 4  (426 .2 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 24 lbs ( 0.9 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 6- 6  (4 6.  mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 26 lbs ( .  kg) Bolt & Nut

7

1.4.3  

1.4.4  

1.4.5 

1.4.6  

1.4.7  

1.4.8  

1.4.9  

1.4.10  

1.4.11  

1.4.12  

2.
2.1   

T B4- 4  ( 224.4 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) .6 lbs (3.9 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B6- 6  ( 24.5 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 0.  lbs (6.  kg) Bolt & Nut

T B -   (243 .4 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 3.  lbs (6.2 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 0- 0  (304  mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) .2 lbs ( .  kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 2- 2  (365 .6 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 20.5 lbs (9.3 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 4- 4  (426 .2 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 24 lbs ( 0.9 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 6- 6  (4 6.  mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 26 lbs ( .  kg) Bolt & Nut

��



8

2.2 

3.

3.1 

3.2 

•
•
•
•

TV A-T

000 V M

.5 qt (.5 L)

3 . cc

39 mm  30 mm

35.  cm3

.3 H  ( .0 kW) @ ,000 rpm

.2 lb-  ( .6 Nm) @ 5,500 rpm

.0:

0.6  . . qt (.63 )

A 0W-30 or A 0W-40

3.4  oz ( 00cc)

36"  25"  40" (9   63  0  cm)

Weight 42 lbs ( 9kg)

8

2.2 

3.

3.1 

3.2 

•
•
•
•

TV A-T

000 V M

.5 qt (.5 L)

3 . cc

39 mm  30 mm

35.  cm3

.3 H  ( .0 kW) @ ,000 rpm

.2 lb-  ( .6 Nm) @ 5,500 rpm

.0:

0.6  . . qt (.63 )

A 0W-30 or A 0W-40

3.4  oz ( 00cc)

36"  25"  40" (9   63  0  cm)

Weight 42 lbs ( 9kg)

��



9

4.

9

4.

��



10

** 

4.

10

** 

4.

��



11

5.1 

5.1.1 

5.1.2

5.1.3 

5.1.4

5.1.5 

Figure 1

Figure 2

Figure 3

11

5.1 

5.1.1 

5.1.2

5.1.3 

5.1.4

5.1.5 

Figure 1

Figure 2

Figure 3

��



5.2 

5.2.1 

5.2.2 
5.2.3

: 

5.3  

5.4  

5.4.1 
5.4.2 

6.

6.1 

6.1.1 

6.1.2 

6.1.3 

12

5.2 

5.2.1 

5.2.2 
5.2.3

: 

5.3  

5.4  

5.4.1 
5.4.2 

6.

6.1 

6.1.1 

6.1.2 

6.1.3 

12��



13

6.2 

6.2.1 

6.2.2 

6.2.3 

6.2.4 

6.2.5 

6.2.6 

6.2.7 

13

6.2 

6.2.1 

6.2.2 

6.2.3 

6.2.4 

6.2.5 

6.2.6 

6.2.7 

��



14

7.

 
 

 
 

 O 
 

14

7.

 
 

 
 

 O 
 

��



15

8.

8.1 

PROBLEM POSSIBLE CAUSE SOLUTION

15

8.

8.1 

PROBLEM POSSIBLE CAUSE SOLUTION

��



9.

16

9.

16��



1717��



1718

10.

10.1 

10.1.1 

10.1.2 

10.2 

10.2.1 

10.2.2 

10.2.3 

10.2.4 

�

�

�

�1

�

� �

�

2 �

�

�

� �

�

3 �

�

1718

10.

10.1 

10.1.1 

10.1.2 

10.2 

10.2.1 

10.2.2 

10.2.3 

10.2.4 

�

�

�

�1

�

� �

�

2 �

�

�

� �

�

3 �

�

��



19

11.

11.1 

11.2 

 

11.3 

19

11.

11.1 

11.2 

 

11.3 

��



12.

12.1 Steps

12.1.1 

12.1.2 

 . 

12.1.3 

12.1.4 

12.1.6 

12.1.7 

•
•
•
•

. 

1720

12.

12.1 Steps

12.1.1 

12.1.2 

 . 

12.1.3 

12.1.4 

12.1.6 

12.1.7 

•
•
•
•

. 

1720��



: TVSA-T

WARRANTY

: TVSA-T

WARRANTY

��



2

1.1  
1.2  
1.3  
1.4  

2.1  
2.2 

3.1 
3.2 

6.1 
6.2 

4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
8
8
9

11
12
12
13
14
15
16
18
19
20
21
28

2

1.1  
1.2  
1.3  
1.4  

2.1  
2.2 

3.1 
3.2 

6.1 
6.2 

4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
8
8
9

11
12
12
13
14
15
16
18
19
20
21
28

44
45
45
46
46
47
47
48
48
48
48
49
51
52
52
53
54
55
56
57
59
60

��



3

 

3

 

���



1.

 

 

 

DANGER

4

1.

 

 

 

DANGER

4��



5

 

1.1  

1.2  

1.2.1  

1.2.2  

1.2.3  

1.2.4  
1.2.5  

1.2.6  

1.2.7  

1.2.8 

WARNING

5

 

1.1  

1.2  

1.2.1  

1.2.2  

1.2.3  

1.2.4  
1.2.5  

1.2.6  

1.2.7  

1.2.8 

WARNING

��



6

1.4.1 

1.4.2 DO NOT 

1.2.9  

1.2.10  

1.3  

            

1.3.1  

1.3.2  
1.3.3  
1.3.4  
1.3.5  
1.3.6  
1.3.7  
1.3.8  
1.3.9  
1.3.10  

1.3.11  

1.4  

6

1.4.1 

1.4.2 DO NOT 

1.2.9  

1.2.10  

1.3  

            

1.3.1  

1.3.2  
1.3.3  
1.3.4  
1.3.5  
1.3.6  
1.3.7  
1.3.8  
1.3.9  
1.3.10  

1.3.11  

1.4  

��



7

1.4.3  

1.4.4  

1.4.5 

1.4.6  

1.4.7  

1.4.8  

1.4.9  

1.4.10  

1.4.11  

1.4.12  

2.
2.1   

T B4- 4  ( 224.4 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) .6 lbs (3.9 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B6- 6  ( 24.5 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 0.  lbs (6.  kg) Bolt & Nut

T B -   (243 .4 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 3.  lbs (6.2 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 0- 0  (304  mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) .2 lbs ( .  kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 2- 2  (365 .6 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 20.5 lbs (9.3 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 4- 4  (426 .2 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 24 lbs ( 0.9 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 6- 6  (4 6.  mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 26 lbs ( .  kg) Bolt & Nut

7

1.4.3  

1.4.4  

1.4.5 

1.4.6  

1.4.7  

1.4.8  

1.4.9  

1.4.10  

1.4.11  

1.4.12  

2.
2.1   

T B4- 4  ( 224.4 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) .6 lbs (3.9 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B6- 6  ( 24.5 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 0.  lbs (6.  kg) Bolt & Nut

T B -   (243 .4 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 3.  lbs (6.2 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 0- 0  (304  mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) .2 lbs ( .  kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 2- 2  (365 .6 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 20.5 lbs (9.3 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 4- 4  (426 .2 mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 24 lbs ( 0.9 kg) Bolt & Nut

T B 6- 6  (4 6.  mm) 5.9 in ( 49 mm) 3. 5 in ( 0 mm) 26 lbs ( .  kg) Bolt & Nut

��



8

3.

3.1 

3.2

•
•
•
•

TV A-T

000 V M

.5 qt (.5 L)

3 . c

Tomahawk 4-  OH

39 mm  30 mm

35.  cm3

* .3  ( .0 kW) @ ,000 

.2 lb-  ( .6 Nm) @ 5,500 

.0:

0.6 qt  (.63 litr )

A 0W-30  A 0W-40

3.4  oz ( 00cc)

Dimensions 36"  25"  40" (9   63  0  cm)

42 lb ( 9kg)

8

3.

3.1 

3.2

•
•
•
•

TV A-T

000 V M

.5 qt (.5 L)

3 . c

Tomahawk 4-  OH

39 mm  30 mm

35.  cm3

* .3  ( .0 kW) @ ,000 

.2 lb-  ( .6 Nm) @ 5,500 

.0:

0.6 qt  (.63 litr )

A 0W-30  A 0W-40

3.4  oz ( 00cc)

Dimensions 36"  25"  40" (9   63  0  cm)

42 lb ( 9kg)

��



9

4.

9

4.

��



10

** 

4.

10

** 

4.

��



11

5.1 

5.1.1 

5.1.2

5.1.3 

5.1.4

5.1.5 

Figure 1

Figure 2

Figure 3

11

5.1 

5.1.1 

5.1.2

5.1.3 

5.1.4

5.1.5 

Figure 1

Figure 2

Figure 3

��



5.2 

5.2.1 

5.2.2 
5.2.3

: 

5.3  

5.4  

5.4.1 
5.4.2 

6.

6.1 

6.1.1 

6.1.2 

6.1.3 

12

5.2 

5.2.1 

5.2.2 
5.2.3

: 

5.3  

5.4  

5.4.1 
5.4.2 

6.

6.1 

6.1.1 

6.1.2 

6.1.3 

12��



13

6.2 

6.2.1 

6.2.2 

6.2.3 

6.2.4 

6.2.5 

6.2.6 

6.2.7 

13

6.2 

6.2.1 

6.2.2 

6.2.3 

6.2.4 

6.2.5 

6.2.6 

6.2.7 

��



14

7.

  

14

7.

  

��



15

8.

8.1 

The distributor reserves the right to make design changes and/or improvements to
product lines and manuals without notice.

SOLUTION

The centrifugal force is too low.

oncrete looks WAVY  as the screed 
board passes over it

15

8.

8.1 

The distributor reserves the right to make design changes and/or improvements to
product lines and manuals without notice.

SOLUTION

The centrifugal force is too low.

oncrete looks WAVY  as the screed 
board passes over it

��



9.

16

9.

16��



1717��



1718

10.

10.1

10.1.1 

10.1.2 

10.1.3 

10.2 

10.2.1 

Make sure that the distance between the wet pads 
is shorter than the length of the blade being used.

10.2.2 

10.2.3

10.2.4 Once the floating is completed, the wet pads 
and co

�

�

�

�1

�

� �

�

2 �

�

�

� �

�

3 �

�

1718

10.

10.1

10.1.1 

10.1.2 

10.1.3 

10.2 

10.2.1 

Make sure that the distance between the wet pads 
is shorter than the length of the blade being used.

10.2.2 

10.2.3

10.2.4 Once the floating is completed, the wet pads 
and co

�

�

�

�1

�

� �

�

2 �

�

�

� �

�

3 �

�

��



19

11.

11.1 

11.2 

11.3 
lowest vibration setting in relation to the 
slump of concrete being used. 

19

11.

11.1 

11.2 

11.3 
lowest vibration setting in relation to the 
slump of concrete being used. 

��



12.

12.1 

12.1.1 

12.1.2 

12.1.3 

12.1.4 

12.1.5 

12.1.6 

12.1.7 

•
•
•
•

1720

12.

12.1 

12.1.1 

12.1.2 

12.1.3 

12.1.4 

12.1.5 

12.1.6 

12.1.7 

•
•
•
•

1720��



21

Parts Manual
POWER SCREED
MODEL NUMBER: TVSA-T

21

Parts Manual
POWER SCREED
MODEL NUMBER: TVSA-T

��



TVSA-T EXPLOSION DIAGRAM

No. Description Qty Size or Dimension

Handle Assembly
2 Washer 2
3 Bolt M6*40L
4  Nut 2 M6
5 Handle upport ipe
6 Handle uppot ipe ubber

lip
Washer 2 M5

9 Bolt M5x15
0  Nut M5

1722

TVSA-T EXPLOSION DIAGRAM

No. Description Qty Size or Dimension

Handle Assembly
2 Washer 2
3 Bolt M6*40L
4  Nut 2 M6
5 Handle upport ipe
6 Handle uppot ipe ubber

lip
Washer 2 M5

9 Bolt M5x15
0  Nut M5

1722��



TVSA-T EXPLOSION DIAGRAM

No. Description Qty Size or Dimension

pring Washer M5
2 ap But 4 M8
3 Washer 4 M8
4 Handle upport ubber 4
5 Washer 4 M8
6 ap Nut 4 M8

Vibratory Housing Assembly
Handle upport ubber 2

9 Washer 4 M8
20 pring Washer 4 M8
2 But 4
22 Wire
23 Hose Assembly
24 O- ing P20
25 Bolt 4 M6*20L
26 pring Washer 4 M6
2 ngine late
2 lutch Housing Assembly
29 ngine TOMAHAWK 37.7cc
30 ngine top witch
3 ngine lectric top Wire
32 Throttle Lever
33 Throttle Lever with able
34 Handle ubber 2

23

TVSA-T EXPLOSION DIAGRAM

No. Description Qty Size or Dimension

pring Washer M5
2 ap But 4 M8
3 Washer 4 M8
4 Handle upport ubber 4
5 Washer 4 M8
6 ap Nut 4 M8

Vibratory Housing Assembly
Handle upport ubber 2

9 Washer 4 M8
20 pring Washer 4 M8
2 But 4
22 Wire
23 Hose Assembly
24 O- ing P20
25 Bolt 4 M6*20L
26 pring Washer 4 M6
2 ngine late
2 lutch Housing Assembly
29 ngine TOMAHAWK 37.7cc
30 ngine top witch
3 ngine lectric top Wire
32 Throttle Lever
33 Throttle Lever with able
34 Handle ubber 2

23��



TVSA-T ENGINE DIAGRAM

24

TVSA-T ENGINE DIAGRAM

24
��



TVSA-T ENGINE DIAGRAM

25

50 0000A N IN  A 'Y
2 50 0400A YLIN  A 'Y(A)
3 50 04 0A YLIN  OM .
4 50 04 A YLIN  BO IN
5 2 39F-2. 0. -2 XHA T VALV  AT
6 3 39F-2. 0. - INTAK  VALV  AT

4 42F.9.3-4 VALV  I
2 50 0 0A ANK A

9 3 6032 040 2 KNO K IN
0 4 20 3050520 H XA ON O K T BOLT M5 20

39F-2. 0-5 XHA T VALV
2 39F-2. 0-4 INTAK  VALV
3 39F-2. 0- OV  INTAK  VALV
4 39F-2. 0- IN  INTAK  VALV
5 50 066 A O K  A M
6 50 0662A O K  A M IN

34F. - JIB AT
39F. -5 A J T N T

9 50 0420A VALV  IN
20 50 0430A VALV  IN  A T
2 50 0300A I TON ANK A 'Y
22 50 0320A ANK HAFT A 'Y
3 2 002306202 BALL B A IN  6202
32 3 HALF K Y
33 4 50 03 4A ANK A
34 5 39F-2.3- A I TON
35 6 39F-2.3-4 I TON IN
36 40.6-4 I  LI
3 39F.9-4 T IN
3 9 39F.9-5 2N  IN
39 0 39F.9.3 OIL IN
40 20 5250 OIL A L T  TY  5 25
4 50 0 30A I  OV  
42 50 02 0A I  OV  A K T
43 6 0900040 T L BALL
44 50 0 20A OIL A  A 'Y
4 50 06 0A AM HAFT
4 50 0620A AM A  A 'Y
49 50 062 A AM A
54 50 0630A AM FOLLOW
55 50 0640A AM FOLLOW  HAFT
56 50 064 A A J TIN  A
5 39F-2. 0-6 H O
5 50 0 0A YLIN  H A  OV  
59 50 0 20A YLIN  H A  OV  A K T 
60 20 30505 6 H X O K T H A  A  W  M5 20

No. LEVEL PARTS NO. PARTS NAME

TVSA-T ENGINE DIAGRAM

25

50 0000A N IN  A 'Y
2 50 0400A YLIN  A 'Y(A)
3 50 04 0A YLIN  OM .
4 50 04 A YLIN  BO IN
5 2 39F-2. 0. -2 XHA T VALV  AT
6 3 39F-2. 0. - INTAK  VALV  AT

4 42F.9.3-4 VALV  I
2 50 0 0A ANK A

9 3 6032 040 2 KNO K IN
0 4 20 3050520 H XA ON O K T BOLT M5 20

39F-2. 0-5 XHA T VALV
2 39F-2. 0-4 INTAK  VALV
3 39F-2. 0- OV  INTAK  VALV
4 39F-2. 0- IN  INTAK  VALV
5 50 066 A O K  A M
6 50 0662A O K  A M IN

34F. - JIB AT
39F. -5 A J T N T

9 50 0420A VALV  IN
20 50 0430A VALV  IN  A T
2 50 0300A I TON ANK A 'Y
22 50 0320A ANK HAFT A 'Y
3 2 002306202 BALL B A IN  6202
32 3 HALF K Y
33 4 50 03 4A ANK A
34 5 39F-2.3- A I TON
35 6 39F-2.3-4 I TON IN
36 40.6-4 I  LI
3 39F.9-4 T IN
3 9 39F.9-5 2N  IN
39 0 39F.9.3 OIL IN
40 20 5250 OIL A L T  TY  5 25
4 50 0 30A I  OV  
42 50 02 0A I  OV  A K T
43 6 0900040 T L BALL
44 50 0 20A OIL A  A 'Y
4 50 06 0A AM HAFT
4 50 0620A AM A  A 'Y
49 50 062 A AM A
54 50 0630A AM FOLLOW
55 50 0640A AM FOLLOW  HAFT
56 50 064 A A J TIN  A
5 39F-2. 0-6 H O
5 50 0 0A YLIN  H A  OV  
59 50 0 20A YLIN  H A  OV  A K T 
60 20 30505 6 H X O K T H A  A  W  M5 20

No. LEVEL PARTS NO. PARTS NAME

��



TVSA-T ENGINE DIAGRAM

6 9500 M 5H A K L
62 50 0 40A MB LLA VAVL  OM
63 50 0 4 A A ATO  LAT
64 2 34F. 2-5 MB LLA H K VALV
65 50 0 43A A ATO  OV  A K T
66 50 0 44A A ATO  OV
6 50 0 50A O T  OTO
6 50 0 40A INN  OTO
69 50 0 60A OV  M  OM

2 50 0 0A OIL FILT
3 50 0 44A  OLL  IV  HAFT
4 B/T 0.2-2000
5 4 F.5. MA N TO OTO  A 'Y
3 H XA ON H A  BOLT  WITH FLAN  M .25 6
4 L T H A 'Y
9 50 5 00A IN LATO

90 50 50 0A IN LATO  A K T
9 20 3050525 H X O K T H A  A  W  M5 25
92 30 5030A A B TO  A K T
93 A B TO With throttle wire fi ing plat
94 L AN  BO Y A 'Y(A)
95 IMIN  M  OM
96 F L M  I
9 50 0 30A B ATH  I
9 M5 60 W 
99 50 04 A M FFL  A K T
00 50 4 20A WIN  I  LAT
0 50 4000A M FFL  A 'Y
02 50 40 0A M FFL  BA
03 2 50 4020A M FFL  OV  A 'Y
04 50 402 A M FFL  OV
05 2 50 4022A XHA T I  INN  LAT
06 3 50 4030A M FFL  FLAN
0 4 50 4040A M FFL  OLLA
0 5 50 4050A B FFL  LAT
09 6 50 4060A N, A K

0 50 40 0A XHA T I  A K T
50 40 0A XHA T I  LAT

2 9 50 4090A XHA T I
3 0 50 4 00A M4 W
4 50 4 30A M FFL  H AT HI L
5 50 4050A H X. O K T H A  A  W  M5 0. 50
6 4 F.6 OIL TA T  A 'Y

50 00A TANK  A 'Y
50 0A TANK

9 2 50 20A F L I
20 3 50 30A F L OMM T

PARTS NO. PARTS NAMENo. LEVEL

26

TVSA-T ENGINE DIAGRAM

6 9500 M 5H A K L
62 50 0 40A MB LLA VAVL  OM
63 50 0 4 A A ATO  LAT
64 2 34F. 2-5 MB LLA H K VALV
65 50 0 43A A ATO  OV  A K T
66 50 0 44A A ATO  OV
6 50 0 50A O T  OTO
6 50 0 40A INN  OTO
69 50 0 60A OV  M  OM

2 50 0 0A OIL FILT
3 50 0 44A  OLL  IV  HAFT
4 B/T 0.2-2000
5 4 F.5. MA N TO OTO  A 'Y
3 H XA ON H A  BOLT  WITH FLAN  M .25 6
4 L T H A 'Y
9 50 5 00A IN LATO

90 50 50 0A IN LATO  A K T
9 20 3050525 H X O K T H A  A  W  M5 25
92 30 5030A A B TO  A K T
93 A B TO With throttle wire fi ing plat
94 L AN  BO Y A 'Y(A)
95 IMIN  M  OM
96 F L M  I
9 50 0 30A B ATH  I
9 M5 60 W 
99 50 04 A M FFL  A K T
00 50 4 20A WIN  I  LAT
0 50 4000A M FFL  A 'Y
02 50 40 0A M FFL  BA
03 2 50 4020A M FFL  OV  A 'Y
04 50 402 A M FFL  OV
05 2 50 4022A XHA T I  INN  LAT
06 3 50 4030A M FFL  FLAN
0 4 50 4040A M FFL  OLLA
0 5 50 4050A B FFL  LAT
09 6 50 4060A N, A K

0 50 40 0A XHA T I  A K T
50 40 0A XHA T I  LAT

2 9 50 4090A XHA T I
3 0 50 4 00A M4 W
4 50 4 30A M FFL  H AT HI L
5 50 4050A H X. O K T H A  A  W  M5 0. 50
6 4 F.6 OIL TA T  A 'Y

50 00A TANK  A 'Y
50 0A TANK

9 2 50 20A F L I
20 3 50 30A F L OMM T

PARTS NO. PARTS NAMENo. LEVEL

26
��



TVSA-T ENGINE DIAGRAM

2 4 50 40A M  FILT  BO Y A 'Y
22 5 50 50A F L I
23 6 50 200A TANK  A  A 'Y
24 OLLA
25 50 60 0A L  OV
26 50 6000A N IN  OV  A 'Y
2 BB  L
2 030 05 4 O   AN H A  W  M5X 4
29 B/T 9 - LAIN WA H
30 B/T 93 IN L  OIL IN  LO K WA H
3 B/T 4 -2000 H XA ON N T  M 0  .0
32 KBILL H K
33 50 0 45A A ATO  A K T A
34 50 0 46A A ATO  L M NT

No. LEVEL PARTS NO. PARTS NAME

27

TVSA-T ENGINE DIAGRAM

2 4 50 40A M  FILT  BO Y A 'Y
22 5 50 50A F L I
23 6 50 200A TANK  A  A 'Y
24 OLLA
25 50 60 0A L  OV
26 50 6000A N IN  OV  A 'Y
2 BB  L
2 030 05 4 O   AN H A  W  M5X 4
29 B/T 9 - LAIN WA H
30 B/T 93 IN L  OIL IN  LO K WA H
3 B/T 4 -2000 H XA ON N T  M 0  .0
32 KBILL H K
33 50 0 45A A ATO  A K T A
34 50 0 46A A ATO  L M NT

No. LEVEL PARTS NO. PARTS NAME

27
��



��

Tomahawk understands to keep a job-site running smoothly the proper equipment and 
spare parts are needed at the drop of a hat. With same day shipping and faster 
delivery times, count on Tomahawk to keep you powered throughout the day! With 
long lasting parts and engines, Tomahawk equipment will be the star of your fleet for 
years to come. Visit www.tomahawk-power.com to get started today! 

Power Your World 

FACEBOOK
facebook.com/TomahawkPowerUSA

YOUTUBE
youtube.com/TomahawkPower

INSTAGRAM
@tomahawkpower

TOMAHAWK®, LLC
San Diego, CA

Sales Support
(866) 577-4476
sales@tomahawk-power.com

Equipment Support
(866) 577-4476
support@tomahawk-power.com

www.tomahawk-power.com

��������


